P23000075121

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	¥)
	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name	?)
	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	
	Office Use Only	



5.55



CT CORP (850) 656- 4724 3558 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

• .

••

10/20/2023

mi DW

Acc#I2016000072

Name:	QMC Seller, Inc.	
Document #:		
Order #:	15181815	

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy:		
Certificate of Good Standing:		
Certified Copy of		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:
		Number of Certs:

Filing: 🖌	, Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 78.75
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	(Thank you!)

In compliance with the requirements of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be QMC Seller. Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II: INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 4960 SW 72nd Avenue, Suite 303, Miami, FL 33155.

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the FBCA as it now exists or may hereafter be amended or supplemented.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The total number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any time is one hundred (100), all of which shall be common stock with a par value of \$0.0001 per share.

The initial board of directors of the Corporation shall consist of one (1) member. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the individual who will serve on the initial board of directors is:

Ragnier Stein	4960 SW 72 nd Avenue
-	Suite 303
	Miami, FL 33155

The name and address of the individual who will serve as the initial officer is:

Ragnier Stein

·· . · .

4960 SW 72nd Avenue Suite 303 Miami, FL 33155

i Gù i

ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is CT Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the Corporation's incorporator is:

Ragnier Stein

4960 SW 72nd Avenue Suite 303 Miami, FL 33155

[Signature Page to Follow]

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Ola Hill Olga Hinkel. Vice President	10/20/23
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Kaynicr Stein ______ .

.

Required Signature/Incorporator

10/19/2023 Date